
1/16/22 Game #1 Blue: 43
Gold: 52

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Willinger, Kenny 1 2 10 0 1 2 11 4 6 9 2 8
Hudson, Jeremy 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Gnau, Brian 3 0 1 2 6 2 7 0 0 2 3 6
Dant, Steve 4 2 6 0 1 2 7 0 0 9 4 4
Bosse, Dan 5 0 2 2 4 2 6 0 0 6 2 6
Young, Bob 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kolb, Richard 7 8 17 0 1 8 18 3 4 10 1 19
Meyer, Kenyon 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 12 36 4 13 16 49 7 10 36 12 43

2 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.8%
Overall Field Goal % 32.7%
Free Throw % 70.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Johnson, Henry 1 3 4 1 3 4 7 2 4 2 0 11
Lampton, Richie 2 1 6 1 5 2 11 0 2 6 0 5
Lampton, Robbie 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Edlin, Gary 4 5 8 2 5 7 13 0 0 7 3 16
Melendez, Sancho 5 4 8 0 1 4 9 2 6 12 4 10
Marshall, Perry 6 0 3 0 3 0 6 0 0 3 0 0
Pierce, Kenny 7 1 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 3 1 2
Wilson, Jay 8 4 6 0 0 4 6 0 0 6 2 8

Team Totals 18 38 4 18 22 56 4 12 39 10 52

2 Point Field Goal % 47.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.2%
Overall Field Goal % 39.3%
Free Throw % 33.3%



1/16/22 Game #2 Black: 46
Red: 40

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Crawford, Ray 1 0 3 4 7 4 10 1 5 12 2 13
Gorter, Brent 2 0 3 1 5 1 8 2 2 4 1 5
Kleier, Sean 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 2
Gorter, Paul 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Flynn, Aron 5 1 4 1 5 2 9 0 0 5 3 5
Adair, Larry 6 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 2 5 2
Pavoni, Joe 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Dattilo, Jeff 8 7 11 1 5 8 16 2 4 11 3 19

Team Totals 9 23 7 25 16 48 7 13 36 14 46

2 Point Field Goal % 39.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 28.0%
Overall Field Goal % 33.3%
Free Throw % 53.8%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 3 0 0
Kearney, Jamie 2 7 16 0 7 7 23 0 0 5 1 14
Gruneisen, Mike 3 5 9 0 7 5 16 3 6 5 2 13
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 2 1 2 1 4 0 0 3 3 3
Latkovski, Dominic 5 2 4 2 4 4 8 0 0 5 3 10
Kremer, Fred 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Farnan, Patrick 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kyde, Kevin 8 0 4 0 1 0 5 0 2 7 3 0

Team Totals 14 36 3 24 17 60 3 8 28 12 40

2 Point Field Goal % 38.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 12.5%
Overall Field Goal % 28.3%
Free Throw % 37.5%



1/16/22 Game #3 Orange: 46
Green: 37

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Schadt, Craig 1 0 1 4 6 4 7 0 0 3 0 12
Gelhaus, Jeff 2 1 5 0 0 1 5 2 2 7 1 4
Weikel, Don 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
Jury, Jim 4 2 4 0 2 2 6 0 0 3 3 4
Hoffner, Matt 5 0 0 4 8 4 8 2 2 1 1 14
Glover, Mark 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Scharfenberger, John 7 4 16 0 0 4 16 0 0 3 3 8
Zachary, Jeff 8 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 2

Team Totals 9 30 8 16 17 46 4 4 21 10 46

2 Point Field Goal % 30.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
Overall Field Goal % 37.0%
Free Throw % 100.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Dudley, Lance 1 0 6 4 13 4 19 0 0 2 2 12
Montgomery, Kent 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Thompson, Patrick 3 4 8 0 3 4 11 3 6 5 1 11
Lampton, Tony 4 2 5 0 3 2 8 0 0 4 1 4
Ramsey, Justin 5 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 4 4
Cowan, Justin 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hayden, James 7 0 2 0 3 0 5 0 0 9 2 0
Kemme, Patrick 8 3 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 10 2 6

Team Totals 11 28 4 22 15 50 3 6 32 12 37

2 Point Field Goal % 39.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 18.2%
Overall Field Goal % 30.0%
Free Throw % 50.0%



1/16/22 Game #4 Purple: 46
White: 34

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Cummings, Tony 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hart, Brian 2 1 2 2 8 3 10 0 0 8 1 8
Spurling, Brian 3 1 4 0 2 1 6 0 0 3 2 2
Ransdell, Ken 4 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 2
Thornbury, Daniel 5 1 5 6 17 7 22 0 0 5 0 20
Willinger, Ken 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Ramsey, Mike 7 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 3
Moore, Juston 8 3 6 1 4 4 10 2 2 11 1 11

Team Totals 7 20 10 34 17 54 2 3 33 6 46

2 Point Field Goal % 35.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 29.4%
Overall Field Goal % 31.5%
Free Throw % 66.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hardymon, Brandon 1 0 5 1 4 1 9 1 2 2 2 4
Marshall, J.J. 2 3 9 0 3 3 12 0 0 7 3 6
Effinger, John 3 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 10 1 2
Meredith, Scott 4 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 0
Green, Alex 5 6 11 1 9 7 20 0 0 4 2 15
Gagel, Todd 6 2 3 1 3 3 6 0 0 5 1 7
Peniston, Chris 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Eskridge, David 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 12 31 3 22 15 53 1 2 29 10 34

2 Point Field Goal % 38.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 13.6%
Overall Field Goal % 28.3%
Free Throw % 50.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through January 16th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

1 Purple Team 4            0            1.000

4 Orange Team 3            1            0.750

7 Red Team 3            1            0.750

3 Black Team 2            2            0.500

5 White Team 2            2            0.500

6 Gold Team 2            2            0.500

2 Blue Team 0            4            0.000

8 Green Team 0            4            0.000

Note: January 2nd and 9th games canceled due to Covid



Cumulative Season Results Through January 16th Games
TEAM #1 Purple Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Cummings, Tony 1 3            11          28          0.393     0            0            -        11          28          0.393     4            9            0.444     18          6.0         4            26          8.7         
Hart, Brian 2 3            6            16          0.375     4            15          0.267     10          31          0.323     0            1            -        18          6.0         3            24          8.0         
Spurling, Brian 3 4            4            7            0.571     1            5            0.200     5            12          0.417     3            8            0.375     13          3.3         5            14          3.5         
Ransdell, Ken 4 4            3            12          0.250     1            7            0.143     4            19          0.211     0            3            -        10          2.5         11          9            2.3         
Thornbury, Daniel 5 4            7            14          0.500     14          43          0.326     21          57          0.368     7            7            1.000     20          5.0         4            63          15.8       
Willinger, Ken 6 4            2            7            0.286     0            0            -        2            7            0.286     0            0            -        8            2.0         0            4            1.0         
Ramsey, Mike 7 3            0            1            -        1            5            0.200     1            6            0.167     2            2            1.000     4            1.3         2            5            1.7         
Moore, Juston 8 4            9            22          0.409     6            24          0.250     15          46          0.326     4            7            0.571     37          9.3         8            40          10.0       

Team Totals 4            42          107        0.393     27          99          0.273     69          206        0.335     20          37          0.541     128        32.0       37          185        46.3       
Opponent Totals 4            45          130        0.346     16          62          0.258     61          192        0.318     11          20          0.550     125        31.3       52          149        37.3       
Differential (3)          (23)        0.047     11          37          0.015     8            14          0.017     9            17          (0.009)   3            0.7         (15)        36          9.0         

TEAM #2 Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Willinger, Kenny 1 4            11          40          0.275     0            2            -        11          42          0.262     4            9            0.444     32          8.0         11          26          6.5         
Hudson, Jeremy 2 3            13          34          0.382     7            17          0.412     20          51          0.392     1            4            0.250     9            3.0         6            48          16.0       
Gnau, Brian 3 4            0            4            -        2            12          0.167     2            16          0.125     0            2            -        11          2.8         7            6            1.5         
Dant, Steve 4 4            7            28          0.250     3            11          0.273     10          39          0.256     0            0            -        22          5.5         9            23          5.8         
Bosse, Dan 5 4            0            3            -        4            14          0.286     4            17          0.235     0            0            -        9            2.3         3            12          3.0         
Young, Bob 6 2            1            1            1.000     0            0            -        1            1            1.000     0            0            -        2            1.0         2            2            1.0         
Kolb, Richard 7 3            12          25          0.480     0            1            -        12          26          0.462     4            8            0.500     25          8.3         3            28          9.3         
Meyer, Kenyon 8 2            2            7            0.286     0            2            -        2            9            0.222     0            2            -        16          8.0         4            4            2.0         

Team Totals 4            46          142        0.324     16          59          0.271     62          201        0.308     9            25          0.360     126        31.5       45          149        37.3       
Opponent Totals 4            63          129        0.488     14          55          0.255     77          184        0.418     19          42          0.452     134        33.5       34          187        46.8       
Differential (17)        13          (0.164)   2            4            0.016     (15)        17          (0.110)   (10)        (17)        (0.092)   (8)          (2.0)       11          (38)        (9.5)       

TEAM #3 Black Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Crawford, Ray 1 4            6            24          0.250     8            15          0.533     14          39          0.359     3            10          0.300     28          7.0         7            39          9.8         
Gorter, Brent 2 3            2            6            0.333     4            14          0.286     6            20          0.300     3            4            0.750     10          3.3         7            19          6.3         
Kleier, Sean 3 3            1            2            0.500     2            13          0.154     3            15          0.200     2            2            1.000     8            2.7         0            10          3.3         
Gorter, Paul 4 3            1            5            0.200     0            3            -        1            8            0.125     0            3            -        4            1.3         4            2            0.7         
Flynn, Aron 5 4            5            20          0.250     2            11          0.182     7            31          0.226     1            2            0.500     12          3.0         3            17          4.3         
Adair, Larry 6 4            3            14          0.214     0            2            -        3            16          0.188     0            1            -        13          3.3         8            6            1.5         
Pavoni, Joe 7 3            4            9            0.444     1            4            0.250     5            13          0.385     0            0            -        4            1.3         6            11          3.7         
Dattilo, Jeff 8 4            18          30          0.600     5            14          0.357     23          44          0.523     7            12          0.583     42          10.5       7            58          14.5       

-                                           

Team Totals 4            40          110        0.364     22          76          0.289     62          186        0.333     16          34          0.471     121        30.3       42          162        40.5       
Opponent Totals 4            39          112        0.348     25          85          0.294     64          197        0.325     17          27          0.630     105        26.3       45          170        42.5       
Differential 1            (2)          0.016     (3)          (9)          (0.005)   (2)          (11)        0.008     (1)          7            (0.159)   16          4.0         (3)          (8)          (2.0)       



Cumulative Season Results Through January 16th Games
TEAM #4 Orange Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Schadt, Craig 1 4            3            7            0.429     13          19          0.684     16          26          0.615     0            1            -        7            1.8         6            45          11.3       
Gelhaus, Jeff 2 4            6            21          0.286     0            2            -        6            23          0.261     8            12          0.667     27          6.8         7            20          5.0         
Weikel, Don 3 3            1            3            0.333     0            1            -        1            4            0.250     0            0            -        3            1.0         2            2            0.7         
Jury, Jim 4 4            6            22          0.273     2            9            0.222     8            31          0.258     5            7            0.714     24          6.0         8            23          5.8         
Hoffner, Matt 5 4            7            13          0.538     7            17          0.412     14          30          0.467     2            2            1.000     13          3.3         4            37          9.3         
Glover, Mark 6 4            2            6            0.333     0            0            -        2            6            0.333     0            0            -        2            0.5         3            4            1.0         
Scharfenberger, John 7 4            19          45          0.422     0            0            -        19          45          0.422     6            6            1.000     12          3.0         9            44          11.0       
Zachary, Jeff 8 4            3            6            0.500     0            0            -        3            6            0.500     0            0            -        15          3.8         6            6            1.5         

Team Totals 4            47          123        0.382     22          48          0.458     69          171        0.404     21          28          0.750     103        25.8       45          181        45.3       
Opponent Totals 4            45          127        0.354     18          75          0.240     63          202        0.312     12          29          0.414     121        30.3       44          156        39.0       
Differential 2            (4)          0.028     4            (27)        0.218     6            (31)        0.092     9            (1)          0.336     (18)        (4.5)       1            25          6.3         

TEAM #5 White Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hardymon, Brandon 1 4            2            12          0.167     4            12          0.333     6            24          0.250     4            6            0.667     16          4.0         7            20          5.0         
Marshall, J.J. 2 4            10          24          0.417     1            5            0.200     11          29          0.379     3            6            0.500     22          5.5         6            26          6.5         
Effinger, John 3 4            12          16          0.750     0            0            -        12          16          0.750     3            6            0.500     34          8.5         5            27          6.8         
Meredith, Scott 4 4            0            2            -        4            15          0.267     4            17          0.235     0            0            -        3            0.8         2            12          3.0         
Green, Alex 5 4            15          37          0.405     4            19          0.211     19          56          0.339     4            9            0.444     11          2.8         11          46          11.5       
Gagel, Todd 6 4            2            6            0.333     1            5            0.200     3            11          0.273     1            2            0.500     11          2.8         3            8            2.0         
Peniston, Chris 7 3            0            5            -        6            13          0.462     6            18          0.333     1            3            0.333     18          6.0         6            19          6.3         
Eskridge, David 8 2            5            11          0.455     1            2            0.500     6            13          0.462     1            3            0.333     10          5.0         2            14          7.0         

Team Totals 4            46          113        0.407     21          71          0.296     67          184        0.364     17          35          0.486     125        31.3       42          172        43.0       
Opponent Totals 4            37          109        0.339     25          84          0.298     62          193        0.321     16          36          0.444     128        32.0       45          165        41.3       
Differential 9            4            0.068     (4)          (13)        (0.002)   5            (9)          0.043     1            (1)          0.042     (3)          (0.7)       (3)          7            1.7         

TEAM #6 Gold Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Johnson, Henry 1 4            8            15          0.533     4            15          0.267     12          30          0.400     2            4            0.500     13          3.3         6            30          7.5         
Lampton, Richie 2 3            3            13          0.231     4            12          0.333     7            25          0.280     0            2            -        14          4.7         2            18          6.0         
Lampton, Robbie 3 3            7            18          0.389     0            4            -        7            22          0.318     2            6            0.333     20          6.7         9            16          5.3         
Edlin, Gary 4 4            9            19          0.474     6            15          0.400     15          34          0.441     0            0            -        20          5.0         11          36          9.0         
Melendez, Sancho 5 4            13          28          0.464     3            9            0.333     16          37          0.432     3            12          0.250     26          6.5         8            38          9.5         
Marshall, Perry 6 3            2            7            0.286     0            11          -        2            18          0.111     0            0            -        8            2.7         4            4            1.3         
Pierce, Kenny 7 4            2            8            0.250     0            2            -        2            10          0.200     0            2            -        5            1.3         4            4            1.0         
Wilson, Jay 8 4            18          29          0.621     0            0            -        18          29          0.621     1            4            0.250     35          8.8         8            37          9.3         

Team Totals 4            62          137        0.453     17          68          0.250     79          205        0.385     8            30          0.267     141        35.3       52          183        45.8       
Opponent Totals 4            52          123        0.423     17          64          0.266     69          187        0.369     36          58          0.621     117        29.3       40          191        47.8       
Differential 10          14          0.030     0            4            (0.016)   10          18          0.016     (28)        (28)        (0.354)   24          6.0         12          (8)          (2.0)       



Cumulative Season Results Through January 16th Games
TEAM #7 Red Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kemme, John 1 3            0            1            -        0            5            -        0            6            -        0            0            -        6            2.0         3            0            0.0         
Kearney, Jamie 2 4            20          51          0.392     5            19          0.263     25          70          0.357     5            10          0.500     18          4.5         4            60          15.0       
Gruneisen, Mike 3 4            5            14          0.357     3            18          0.167     8            32          0.250     15          23          0.652     13          3.3         5            34          8.5         
Dillihay, Baker 4 4            0            3            -        1            3            0.333     1            6            0.167     0            0            -        11          2.8         6            3            0.8         
Latkovski, Dominic 5 4            4            12          0.333     3            7            0.429     7            19          0.368     11          17          0.647     22          5.5         10          28          7.0         
Kremer, Fred 6 3            0            1            -        4            10          0.400     4            11          0.364     0            0            -        2            0.7         7            12          4.0         
Farnan, Patrick 7 3            3            8            0.375     0            0            -        3            8            0.375     1            2            0.500     6            2.0         2            7            2.3         
Kyde, Kevin 8 4            6            18          0.333     0            1            -        6            19          0.316     2            7            0.286     29          7.3         10          14          3.5         

Team Totals 4            38          108        0.352     16          63          0.254     54          171        0.316     34          59          0.576     107        26.8       47          158        39.5       
Opponent Totals 4            32          85          0.376     21          90          0.233     53          175        0.303     17          33          0.515     123        30.8       59          144        36.0       
Differential 6            23          (0.024)   (5)          (27)        0.021     1            (4)          0.013     17          26          0.061     (16)        (4.0)       (12)        14          3.5         

TEAM #8 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Dudley, Lance 1 4            2            11          0.182     8            25          0.320     10          36          0.278     2            3            0.667     18          4.5         8            30          7.5         
Montgomery, Kent 2 2            1            6            0.167     0            9            -        1            15          0.067     0            0            -        5            2.5         2            2            1.0         
Thompson, Patrick 3 3            8            17          0.471     4            14          0.286     12          31          0.387     5            9            0.556     17          5.7         7            33          11.0       
Lampton, Tony 4 3            3            7            0.429     0            10          -        3            17          0.176     3            3            1.000     7            2.3         3            9            3.0         
Ramsey, Justin 5 4            8            15          0.533     1            6            0.167     9            21          0.429     0            0            -        17          4.3         11          19          4.8         
Cowan, Justin 6 3            7            17          0.412     5            20          0.250     12          37          0.324     6            12          0.500     11          3.7         6            35          11.7       
Hayden, James 7 4            0            4            -        0            7            -        0            11          -        4            4            1.000     14          3.5         6            4            1.0         
Kemme, Patrick 8 4            9            16          0.563     0            1            -        9            17          0.529     0            2            -        20          5.0         9            18          4.5         

Team Totals 4            38          93          0.409     18          92          0.196     56          185        0.303     20          33          0.606     109        27.3       52          150        37.5       
Opponent Totals 4            46          118        0.390     23          61          0.377     69          179        0.385     17          36          0.472     107        26.8       43          178        44.5       
Differential (8)          (25)        0.019     (5)          31          (0.181)   (13)        6            (0.082)   3            (3)          0.134     2            0.5         9            (28)        (7.0)       


